FORM PTO-1595 131-82 MRD 7-27-98	08-06-1998		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT - Patient and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	400706405	<b>13</b> !	the attached orio	inal documents or or	opv thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner c 100786125  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Chun - Hung feng		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Name: Holtek microelectronics and address of receiving party(les):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	Intern	al Address:	2 . 4	09/12300
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Merger	Street	Address No (	Creation Roc	w 2
Assignment  Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Sc	iènce Basés	d Industrial	Park
Execution Date: July 2,		Addition	nal name(s) & address	State: Z State: State: Z State: Z State: State: S	∭ No
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  0 9 / 1 2 3 0 0 9	with a new apprecion, also	B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Ye	s XI No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made a supplied to the suppl	m correspondence	5. Total	number of application	ons and patents involved	/ed:
Internal Address:		⊠ E	fee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cha	s\$ 40	onut :
Street Address: 12420 L	boodhall way	B. Depo	sit account numbe	r:	
City: Tustin State	e: <u>A</u> zip: 43.782	(Attac	h duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by o	deposit account)
Oily.	DO NOT USE THE	SPACE		10 🐧	
	O OF:	***			
08/03/1998 JWATKINS 00000034 09123009 01 FC:581 40.0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.	) OF:				s a true co

Signature Date
REEL: 9356 FRAME: 0415
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

Raymond Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 7030 -039

			AND AND MANAGEMENT AND			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Chun-Hang Pe	eng (5)	Constitutives affine and different and department of the constitution of the constitut			
	(2) King-Yu Lu	(6)	opport to the control of the control			
	(3)	(7)				
	(4)	(8) the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other goo				
		the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to ass				
(1-9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) HOLTEK MICROELECTRONICS INC.					
(10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Hsinchu, Taiwan					
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) of No.5, Creation Rd.2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12) Insert identification Invention, such as	1 LZ DVE 3 DOD FOR FADRICA HING SALICIDE CWOS AND INCIN-SALICIDE					
Title, Case Number or	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE PROTECTION CIRCUIT IN A SINGLE CHIP					
Foreign Application Number	(Case No. 870022.1E1 )					
(13) Insert Date of Signing	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
of Application		Lly 2, 1948				
divisional applications there may does necessary or expectage.  2) The undersigned	of and also to execute sedient.  agree(s) to execute all	pers necessary in connection with the apple parate assignments in connection with such papers necessary in connection with any	n applications as the Assignee interference which may be			
declared concerning this appossible in obtaining eviden		n or division thereof and to cooperate with such interference.	h the Assignee in every way			
		papers and documents and perform any ac rnational Convention for Protection of I				
4) The undersigned a States patent to the Assigned		firmative acts which may be necessary to o	btain a grant of a valid United			
of the United States resultin Assignee, as Assignee of the	g from said application on the entire interest, and he	equest(s) the Commissioner of Patens to istor any division or divisions or continuing a creby covenants that he has (they have) for executed and will not execute, any agree	pplications thereof to the said ull right to convey the entire			
6) The undersigned further identification which Trademark Office for record	may be necessary or de-	ND SUN, Reg. No.35,699, the power to estrable in order to comply with the rules	insert on this assignment any of the United States Patent &			
		en e				
Date: 198	lame of Inventor	Via V	(SEAL)			
(/ '	lame of Inventor	King Ya Lu				
A dispersion before the control of t	lame of Inventor	The second secon	(SEAL)			
Annual Confidence and Confidence of the State of the State of Stat	lame of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date: N	lame of Inventor	to the control of the second control of the	(ODAL)			

PATENT

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/27/1998 REEL: 9356 FRAME: 0416

Date:

Name of Inventor